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(1) QM-Notification

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

for approval of the quality assurance of the production process

Equipment and protective systems intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres - Directive 2014/34/EU

Certificate number:    EPS 16 ATEX Q 143

Product Category:     Electrical equipment and components

Manufacturer:         Quintex GmbH

Address:             i PARK Tauberfranken 13
97922 Lauda-Königshofen
Germany

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services Germany GmbH, notified body No. 2004 in accordance with Article
21 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of February 26th 2014, certifies that the manufacturer maintains a quality
assurance for the product, which conforms with Annex IV of the Directive.

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services Germany GmbH, Notified Body No. 2004 in accordance with
Article 21 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of February 26th, 2014, certifies that the manufacturer maintains a
quality assurance for the production, which conforms with Annex IV of the Directive..

This certificate is based upon the Audit Report No.16TH0177, issued on September 23ru, 2016, and is valid until
September 22nd, 2019.

The results of the quality assurance re-assessment will become part of the certificate.

(10) According to article 16 (3) of the Directive 2014/34/EU, the CE-marking shall be followed by the identification
number 2004 identifying the notified body involved in the production control stage.

)n protection Nuremberg, October 06th, 2016
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Certificates without signature are v0id. This certilicate                     , if not modified.
Extracts or                                                                , GmbH.
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dÿl 1) Appendix

EPS 16 ATEX Q 143

List of the EC-type examination certificates covered by the audit:

Item

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

Product

Heating circuit

Mini thermostat

Heating circuit QM-QH B03368

Heizschlauch HX Hillesheim

Heating circuit QX-SH-

Motor stoppage heater Ex

Electrical heating circuit QE

Temperature switch QRC...QRL english

Self-limiting heater plates

Heating circuit type QS

PT-100 QRP (PT100)

Heating resistor

Line bushing

Leitungseinführung LB deutsch

Durchführung LT

Quintex pressure switch type

Quintoc QOC 02-1120/0100 Quintex
Overpressure Controller

S-Relais

S-contactor Revision 2

Druckwächtereinheit

Protection
mode

m

mb

e

eb, mb

e

e

e, tb

d

mb

e, tb

e

eb

d

db, eb, tb, d

db, e

s

nAC

s

2G

s

certificate

EPS 09 ATEX 1 234 X

EGB TÜV 08 ATEX 554135
X

EPS 10 ATEX 1 251 U

EPS 11 ATEX 1 341 X

EPS 10 ATEX 1 304 X

EPS 10 ATEX 1 251 U

EPS 12 ATEX 1 457 X

EPS 14 ATEX 1 707 U

EPS 15 ATEX 1 086 X

EPS 15 ATEX 1 092 X

EPS 15 ATEX 1 997 X

EPS 16 ATEX 1 062 U

EPS 08 ATEX 1 105

EPS 11 ATEX 1 342 X

EPS 12 ATEX 1 498 X

EPS 10 ATEX 1 288 U

EPS 08 ATEX 1 111 X

EPS 09 ATEX 1 240 U

EPS 09 ATEX 1 239 U

EPS 10 ATEX 1 289
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Certilicates without signature are void. This certificate is                   , if not modified.
Exlracts or modilications taust be authorized by Bureau Veritas                          , GmbH.
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22          Druckwächter Komponente Revision 1         pse/sib       EPS 14 ATEX 1 751 U

23           Control- and junction boxes type Q            e           EPS 09 ATEX 1 237

24                Junction boxes type Q                 e          EPS 10 ATEX 1 268 U

25                  Cabinets metal                   e         EPS 11 ATEX 1 366 U

26                    Steuerstelle                     d          EPS 11 ATEX 1 355

27                   Operating device                  e, tb         EPS 13 ATEX 1 616

28                    Switch module                   d, e         EPS 11 ATEX 1 396 U

29                     Signal lamp                     d, e         EPS 11 ATEX 1 397 U

30                    Potentiometer                    d, e         EPS 11 ATEX 1 398 U

31                      Ammeter                       e          EPS 11 ATEX 1 399 U

32             Signal lamp with button module             d, e         EPS 11 ATEX 1 400 U

33                     Signal tower                     d           EPS 16 ATEX 1 099
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Certificates without signature are void. This certificate is allowed to be distributed only if not modified.
Exlracts or modifications must be authorized by Bureau Veritas Consumer Producls Services Germany GmbH.


