



(1) QM-Notification

(2) for approval of the quality assurance of the production process

(3) Equipment and protective systems intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres - Directive 2014/34/EU

(4) Certificate number: EPS 16 ATEX Q 143

(5) Product Category: Electrical equipment and components

(6) Manufacturer: Quintex GmbH

(7) Address: i_PARK Tauberfranken 13

97922 Lauda-Königshofen

Germany

(8) Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services Germany GmbH, notified body No. 2004 in accordance with Article 21 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of February 26th 2014, certifies that the manufacturer maintains a quality assurance for the product, which conforms with Annex IV of the Directive.

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services Germany GmbH, Notified Body No. 2004 in accordance with Article 21 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of February 26th, 2014, certifies that the manufacturer maintains a quality assurance for the production, which conforms with Annex IV of the Directive..

(9) This certificate is based upon the Audit Report No.16TH0177, issued on September 23rd, 2016, and is valid until September 22nd, 2019.

The results of the quality assurance re-assessment will become part of the certificate.

(10) According to article 16 (3) of the Directive 2014/34/EU, the CE-marking shall be followed by the identification number 2004 identifying the notified body involved in the production control stage.





Nuremberg, October 06th, 2016

Page 1 / 3





11) Appendix

EPS 16 ATEX Q 143

List of the EC-type examination certificates covered by the audit:

Item	Product	Protection mode	certificate
1	Heating circuit	m	EPS 09 ATEX 1 234 X
2	Mini thermostat	mb	EGB TÜV 08 ATEX 554135 X
3	Heating circuit QM-QH B03368	е	EPS 10 ATEX 1 251 U
4	Heizschlauch HX Hillesheim	eb, mb	EPS 11 ATEX 1 341 X
5	Heating circuit QX-SH-	е	EPS 10 ATEX 1 304 X
6	Motor stoppage heater Ex	е	EPS 10 ATEX 1 251 U
7	Electrical heating circuit QE	e, tb	EPS 12 ATEX 1 457 X
8	Temperature switch QRCQRL english	d	EPS 14 ATEX 1 707 U
9	Self-limiting heater plates	mb	EPS 15 ATEX 1 086 X
10	Heating circuit type QS	e, tb	EPS 15 ATEX 1 092 X
11	PT-100 QRP (PT100)	е	EPS 15 ATEX 1 997 X
12	Heating resistor	eb	EPS 16 ATEX 1 062 U
13	Line bushing	d	EPS 08 ATEX 1 105
14	Leitungseinführung LB deutsch	db, eb, tb, d	EPS 11 ATEX 1 342 X
15	Durchführung LT	db, e	EPS 12 ATEX 1 498 X
16	Quintex pressure switch type	S	EPS 10 ATEX 1 288 U
17	Quintoc QOC 02-1120/0100 Quintex Overpressure Controller	nAC	EPS 08 ATEX 1 111 X
19	S-Relais	s	EPS 09 ATEX 1 240 U
20	S-contactor Revision 2	2G	EPS 09 ATEX 1 239 U
21	Druckwächtereinheit	s	EPS 10 ATEX 1 289

Page 2 / 3





22	Druckwächter Komponente Revision 1	pse/sib	EPS 14 ATEX 1 751 U
23	Control- and junction boxes type Q	е	EPS 09 ATEX 1 237
24	Junction boxes type Q	е	EPS 10 ATEX 1 268 U
25	Cabinets metal	е	EPS 11 ATEX 1 366 U
26	Steuerstelle	d	EPS 11 ATEX 1 355
27	Operating device	e, tb	EPS 13 ATEX 1 616
28	Switch module	d, e	EPS 11 ATEX 1 396 U
29	Signal lamp	d, e	EPS 11 ATEX 1 397 U
30	Potentiometer	d, e	EPS 11 ATEX 1 398 U
31	Ammeter	е	EPS 11 ATEX 1 399 U
32	Signal lamp with button module	d, e	EPS 11 ATEX 1 400 U
33	Signal tower	d	EPS 16 ATEX 1 099